

jITEM NO.56
[in chamber]

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).141-144/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in CWP Nos.14483 of 2003, 14553 of 2003, 14533 of 2003 and order dated 16.9.2003 in CWP No.14690 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 22.6.2007)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report on default.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master