

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).141-144/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in CWP No. 14483/2003 & CWP No. 14533/2003
& CWP No. 14553/2003 and order dated 16.9.2003 in CWP No. 14690/2003 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default dated 8.12.2007)

Date: 26/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are proforma respondent
s, it is
not necessary to serve notice on them.

Name of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 be deleted from the array of parties at th
e risk
of the petitioner.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master